CONCRETE BATCHING PLANT AIR GENERAL PERMIT REGISTRATION FORM

Part II. Notification to Permitting Office

(Detach and submit to appropriate permitting office; keep copy onsite)

Instructions: To give notice to the Department of an eligible facility's intent to use this air general permit, the owner or operator of the facility must detach and complete this part of the Air General Permit Registration Form and submit it to the appropriate Department of Environmental Protection or local air pollution control program office which has permitting authority. Please type or print clearly all information, and enclose the appropriate air general permit registration processing fee pursuant to Rule 62-4.050, F.A.C. (\$100 as of the effective date of this form)

Registration Type		7/0440-	<u> </u>
Check one:			
INITIAL REGISTRATION	- Notification of intent to:		
Construct and operate a pr	oposed new facility.		
	y not currently using an air general perm	nit (e.g., a facility proposing to go	from an
air operation permit to an	air general permit).		
RE-REGISTRATION (for fa	cilities currently using an air general per	rmit) - Notification of intent to:	
	cility after expiration of the current term		İ
	cility after a change of ownership.		
	e requiring re-registration pursuant to R		any
other change not considere	ed an administrative correction under Ru	ıle 62-210.310(2)(d), F.A.C.	
Surrender of Existing Air Ope	ration Permit(s) - For Initial Registra	tions Only	
If the facility currently holds one	e or more air operation permits, such per	mit(s) must be surrendered by the	owner
	te of this air general permit. In such cas		
operation permits being surrende	ered. If no air operation permits are held	I by the facility, check the second	box.
	permits for this facility are hereby surrer	ndered upon the effective date of t	this air
general permit; specifically	y permit number(s):		
No air operation permits c	urrently exist for this facility.		1
General Facility Information			
Facility Owner/Company Name	(Name of corporation, agency, or indivi-	dual owner who or which owns, l	eases,
operates, controls, or supervises	the facility.)		1
			1
BET-ER Mix, Inc.			
	facility site; e.g., Plant A, Metropolis Pl	ant, etc. If more than one facility	is 🔁
owned, a registration form must	be completed for each.)		
Complemed Industrial Doub D	and Min Dlant		
Copeland Industrial Park R		mer.	
,	nysical location of the facility, not necess	sarily the mailing address.)	رب کی از م
Street Address:3901 Copeland			
City:Zephyrhills	County:Pasco	Zip Code:33540 - 84	26 AH B
Facility Start-Up Date (Estimated	d start-up date of proposed new facility.	(N/A for existing facility)	1.
N/A			= -
			727 (3)

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(b) Effective: January 10, 2007

Owner/Authorized Representative

Name and Position Title (Person who, by signing this form below, certifies that the facility is eligible to use this air general permit.)

Print Name and Title: John (Terry) White, President

Owner/Authorized Representative Mailing Address

Organization/Firm:BET-ER Mix, Inc.

Street Address: P.O. Box 5577

City:Hudson

County:Pasco

Zip Code: 34647

Owner/Authorized Representative Telephone Numbers

Telephone:(727) 862-2239

Fax:(727) 868-5617

Cell phone (optional):

Facility Contact (If different from Owner/Authorized Representative)

Name and Position Title (Plant manager or person to be contacted regarding day-to-day operations at the facility.)

Print Name and Title:Leroy Ludeker

Facility Contact Mailing Address

Organization/Firm:BET-ER Mix, Inc

Street Address:P.O. Box 5577

City:Hudson

County:Pasco

Zip Code:34647

Facility Contact Telephone Numbers

Telephone: (727) 862-2239

Fax:(727) 868-5617

Cell phone (optional):(727) 863-6072

Owner/Authorized Representative Statement

This statement must be signed and dated by the person named above as owner or authorized representative

I, the undersigned, am the owner or authorized representative of the owner or operator of the facility addressed in this Air General Permit Registration Form. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the facility addressed in this registration form is eligible for use of this air general permit and that the statements made in this registration form are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and maintain the facility described in this registration form so as to comply with all applicable standards for control of air pollutant emissions found in the statutes of the State of Florida and rules of the Department of Environmental Protection and revisions thereof.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this registration

form.

ignature

 $\frac{10-19-11}{\text{Date}}$

Check one:		
Stationary Facility	☐ Relocatable Facility	
Type(s) of Reasonable Precautions Used	I to Prevent Unconfined Emissions	
Check all precautions to be used for the		stock piles and yards:
✓ Pave Roads✓ Maintain Roads/Parking/Yards✓ Remove Particulate Matter	☑ Pave Parking Areas☑ Use Water Application☑ Reduce Stock Pile Height	☑ Pave Yards☐ Use Dust Suppressant☐ Install Wind Breaks
Check all precautions to be used for the	management of drop points to trucks:	
⊠ Spray Bar		☐ Enclosure
	□ Partial enclosure □ Partial enclosure	
Description of Reasonable Precautions		
Below, or as an attachment to this form, prunconfined emissions at the facility.	rovide details of all types of reasonable	le precautions to be used to prevent
All aggregate storage piles on this s	site and roadway are sprayed by	a sprinkler system to control
any fugitive emissions caused by ve		- ·
discharge is permitted by Generic P	Permit For Wastewater Dischard	ron Enorm Computer Datah
<u> </u>		ges From Concrete Batch
		ges From Concrete Batch
		ges From Concrete Batch
<u> </u>		ges From Concrete Batch
		ges From Concrete Batch
		ges From Concrete Batch
		ges From Concrete Batch
<u> </u>		ges From Concrete Batch
<u> </u>		ges From Concrete Batch
- ·		ges From Concrete Batch
- ·		ges From Concrete Batch
		ges From Concrete Batch
		ges From Concrete Batch
<u> </u>		
<u> </u>		
Plants. Vehicular speed limit in the		
<u> </u>		2811 OCT 20

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(b) Effective: January 10, 2007

Description of Facility

Below, or as an attachment to this form, provide a description of the concrete batching plant operations at the facility in sufficient detail to demonstrate the facility's eligibility for use of this air general permit and to provide a basis for tracking any future equipment or process changes at the facility. Describe all air pollutant-emitting processes and equipment at the facility, and identify any air pollution control measures or equipment used.

This application is for continuing operation of a batching concrete ready mix plant with central baghouse, controlling emissions from loading operations of silo, weight hopper and batching operations. Approximate production is 60,000 cubic yards of concrete per year. Operating hours are 12 hours per day, six days per week.

Emissions from the hoppers, batching operations, and pneumatic loading from the silo are controlled by a C&W Manufacturing And Sales Company Model CP-1220-1678 Central Dust Collector, incorporating 16 - 8" diameter polyester cartridges with 1216 ft2 of cloth area and air to cloth ration of 5.5 acfm/ft2. The design efficiency of the unit is 99.99%. The typical silo loading rate is 25 tons per hour for either fly ash or cement. Flyash/Cement emissions during split silo loading are controlled by Merts Model 250 baghouse.

* SEE ATTACHED E-MAIL DATED 11/21/11
AS AN ADDENDUM & CLARIFICATION
OF EMISSION UNIT DATA AT THIS
LOCATION.

DEP Form No. 62-210.920(2)(b) Effective: January 10, 2007

*ADDENDUM TO # 1010490-003-AG PAGE 10, DESCRIPTION OF FACTURY, EUDATA,

Dibble, Dickson

From:

Leroy Ludeker [lludeker@betermix.com] Monday, November 21, 2011 10:44 AM

Sent: To:

Dibble, Dickson

Subject:

Beter Mix

Dickson

Here is the info

#7775276

Crusher

Name Inertia Model # HS 4048 Ser # 90061005 Belt size 48

H.P. 225 Max Rate 125

Screen #1

Name The Screen Machine

Model # SCN 48-2 Ser # AJ2374 Belt size 36 H.P. 5 Max Rate 125

Screen #2

Name Bivi Tech Model # BT 4-16 Ser # 1428 Belt size 36 H.P. 15 Max Rate 125

Screen #3

Name The Screen Machine

Model # SCN 48-2 Ser # AA2520 Belt size 36 H.P. 5 Max Rate 125

#101-0490

Zephyrhills Plant

Central Dust Collector C&W Model CP-1220-1678 Split Silo has 2 bag houses one for Flyash, one for Cement both are Merts Model 250

Thanks, Leroy



Environmental Safety Consultants, inc.

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7009 0820 0001 7562 3811

May 11, 2011

Ms. Danielle Henry Air Compliance Supervisor, Southwest District Office FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 13051 North Telecom Parkway Temple Terrace, Florida 33637

Re: Visible Emissions Test Results, B.E.T.ER MIX Concrete

3961 Copeland Drive, Zephyrhills, Florida

DEP Permit No. 1010490-002-AG

Dear Ms. Henry:

Enclosed please find the Visible Emissions (VE) Test Results for the above-referenced Concrete Batch sources for B.E.T.ER Mix, Inc. (BMX). The Tests were performed in conformance with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection's (FDEP's) requirements outlined in the General Permit. A total of 26.10 tons of flyash were unloaded in 62 minutes into the north side of the split silo, giving a loading rate of 25.26 tons per hour (TPH). The south side of the split silo was loaded with 26.74 tons of cement in 51.5 minutes for a rate of 31.15 TPH. There were no visible emissions from the baghouse controlling emissions from the mixing hopper and the truck loading operation was tested while two mixer trucks were loaded. There were no visible emissions from the baghouse controlling the batching operations.

Please advise of any questions or clarifications required. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY CONSULTANTS, INC.

Christopher G. Stirrat, P.E., Staff Engineer III

de: Mr. Chuck Jackson, BMX

Project No. 1362-0001

f:\corel\reports\veresultzephyrhills2011.bmx.wpd

VISIBLE EMISSION OBSERVATION FORM 1

Melnod Used	(Cico O	ne) 203A	2028	Oth		
Company Normal Processing Norm	Ter	Mix	J	nc		
2000 A000	shyr 61 C	hills opele	rlan	Drive	<u>- </u>	
39 Cty Ze	hynh	دال		Sa. FL		33542
Silo	Load			NA	Coording	26 TPH
Bash	ove				Conti	1/0US
Vents	Son Part	Top	of t	sagho.	عور	
re-cnt of Gras	. 5			. No. and and C	De Cont	10 Observat
201 25	/ Fe	× 85	. /	Stort D	\$	to Observer,
2m /50	· ·		<u>s'</u>	Stort Z	93°	ina 243°
mined Angle	10 COL PI	. 28	0	Direction in	/2/ 7.10	ina 244°
2' N	orth a	nd exp	aign rors			and up
201 Nov				Iwase Coc	Vone	
on Nor	le s		ne	AFFERMA	Carica	MOD NON M
Scottons of Jan Sky	/			ta Sp	<u>y</u>	
ma speed	<u> </u>	o Plu	·	Son Clea	ar E	no Clear
non 0-11	my b	00-lr	1ph	lo- 81	9.	m 26
9c1 86	F so	a % %°	<u> </u>	Wei Bub ie	F 1	36
		So	uce lcy	out Sketch)	DIOW NORTH ARTON
			ļ			
:			ecsonca	on Point		
	([D.	85 m
	1					75 Sm
			DESERVOYS	Position		Sco Ve-
		140.	<u> </u>			Stock Atth Carlo
	——, ——,	ು ಓಾರ≎ೆ			\	*ra
tanghude .		lon	<i>⇔</i>		Cecinci	ion
Accordance Vision	තින		1	1	\/ I-	
21		ing di			16 hrs	
76	, 10	ons c	7 6	2 min	1 tc,	

Form Number		Page	Ľ	^a 2	
Contrued on VEO	Form Number			7-7-	T

Cox	NOTION (11		îme Z	725	-	Sign Time	<u> </u>		End Time LO 24	
Mn	ec o		5	30	45	_			ZOTY	nents	
1	0	6	>	0	0	:					
2	0	10	- 1	0	0						
3	0	C	,	<u>ن</u>	C						
4	C	c	,	G	10						
5	0	0		Ō	0						
٥	C		2	o	10						
7	O	0	\perp	0	10						
8	0	0		0	0	1					
9		0		0	0						
10	0	0		0	10					·= ===	
11	0	0		<u>೨</u>	0						
12	0	0		0	0	\perp					
13	0	0	10	0	0						_
1.5	0		10	2	0	<u> </u>	· 				
15	0	0		<u>2</u>	U						
16	0	10	10	0	0	L					
17	0	0	1	1	0						
18	0	10		0	0	L					
19	0	0	10	2	٥	L					
20	0	0	10	2	O	L					
21	0	10	1	\mathcal{L}	0						
22	0	10	1	2	0						
73	0	0	ļc	ןכ	0						
24	O	0		2	a	L					
ුස 	U	0	1	2	0	L					_
25	U	0	LC)							
27	0	0	1	$\overline{}$	0	_					
23	0	0	C	$-\dot{\tau}$	0						_
29	0	C	0		c/						4
30	0	0	<u> C</u>)	0		·				

Cosemersione (First) her G. St	102 t
Coorners money	5/10/11
Environmental Screty 6	onsultants Inc.
Heromet Trups	100° 2/1/11
	α

VISIBLE EMISSION OBSERVATION FORM 1

1,,,,,,,	Method 9	203A	2038	City	A-C		
Com	POTY NOTE			···			
L	1361	er Mix			_		
Focili	hi Maraa	•		1			
	احص	while	Plan	<u>, </u>			
Street	ACCITECT.	copela	A D	ور. بس			
CEA	> 161	Spew	en su	19de		Ζp	
10.,	20phyr	h.lls		Sa.	: L	3384	2
	77						-
Froce	s //	ling F	, ,	المراجعا	Cportor	Mode	
رليا	lo Loa	ding Fl	4534	1444		21 TPH	
	Say hou		•		Conti		
<u> </u>	700				Con	10003	
Cenca	co Ernsson i	ort					_
							
1							
C	व इंगाड. ते.			Hearts at C	mm 20 2-4	. to Observer	_
201		End		301		End	
	ce to Errea. ?			Drecton I			_
201		End		Start		67d	
)	2 Ango 10 C			Checaon to		_	
Cutore	e and Direc	find con to Observe	300 F287	Seri		570	
201				6rcs			
C-∞C×C	socianii ec						
27/1	n Calar			Srv1 Wicter Cross	at Parma		
200		End	[Anoched	_	Ma Nom	_
		<u> </u>					
Cencat	oo Plumo doc	toourd .					
201	C			fra Say Condia	<u>. </u>	·	
331	ana Caa	fo.a	i	ay cardix Bot			
Ward St	peed	<u>End</u>		What Cirect		<u>rd</u>	
DOM		End		Start		nd	
Ampler	nt iemp.		1	Wei BUD law	np.	PH Percent	
शटा		End			!		
		\$c	مردہ إحكم	out Sketch		Drow North Arro	~
						DIN SWN	
	•						
1		Х	C ರಾಗ್ಯ ಗ	n Port			
ı		1					
		1					
						FEE	,
)
						FET]
			Transfe 1	Postion]
) s hevisco	Position	[]-=	Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest Jest]
		1:0	Observer's i	Position .		FET]
			Xserver's i	Festion		FET Souver]
			>	Fostion	97 5	Scott Control of the	
	36	1.00 Sun Lacario	n ine	Pestion	S	Scott Carried Control	
in reace	59	1.50	n ine	Pestion	97 5	Scott Carried Control	
wrone.		Sun Laceria	nine	Festion	S	Scott Carried Control	
	a riomaca	Sun Laceria	nine	Fostion	S	Scott Carried Control	
		Sun Laceria	nine	Fostion	S	Scott Carried Control	

Form Number		Page	a	
1 1	- 1 1 1	2	Z .	
Continued on VEO Form	n Number		TIT	

Co	<u> </u>	mon D	prie }(Tone TE		TŽ		Stort 1)92	24		End 1	one O Z	— 4
Mn	Sec	0	1	5	3	0	4	5					nents		
		0		7_	С	,	C								
2		0	C		$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}$	·	<u> </u>)							
3		0	0		<u>C</u>)	C								
4	_	2	<u> </u> C	2	0		C	2							
5	4	0	10	-+	ر	,	\mathcal{C}								
6	4	0	10	-	0	_[0	4							
7	\downarrow	0	G	1	<u>C</u>	1	$\frac{\circ}{}$	4							
6	+	0	0	4	0	1	_	1							
-	Т	0	6	4	\bigcirc	- +	6	4							
10	1	0	0	4	0			4							
111	4	0	0	4	Ø	<u> </u>	0	4							
12	4	<u> </u>	10	4	0	1	0	+							
13	1	<u>></u> _	0	1	<u>0</u>	<u> </u>	0	+							
14	4	<u> </u>	0	+	<u>0</u>	+	$\frac{2}{2}$	<u> </u>							
15	1	$\frac{\Im}{\Im}$	0	4	$\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathcal{O}}$	<u>!</u>	$\frac{O}{C}$	<u> </u>						 -	
17	+	<u>/</u>	0	<u> </u>	$\frac{\mathcal{I}}{\mathcal{I}}$	<u> </u>	2	╀				_			
18	4	<u>}</u>	0	+	$\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\infty}$	1	<u>)</u>	╀							
19	+	<u>)</u>	0		<u>U</u>	<u> </u>	<u>)</u>	+							
30	K	٦	0	÷	<u>ာ</u>	<u> </u> 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>							
21	+	23	0	÷		ī	<u>ン</u>	┝							
72	10	/)	0	<u></u>	<u>0</u>	! -	<u></u>	+							
73	0		0	╀			<u>)</u>	-				_			
24	7		0		<u>2</u>	Τ,		\vdash							
25	_	3		1	0	ı									
25	┿╌╸	0	$\frac{\mathcal{L}}{\mathcal{C}}$	Γ-)	ī									
27	 	ッ	0	i -	5		_								
23	7	7	0	6	2	(7								
29	1	27	0	6			. 1							70	
30	2	7	0	C		C									
CSBrys		The (i	Poor()			7		5/		7					

Compositions of the property o	AISIBLE EMISSIO	N OBSERVATION FORM
Company and Street Mix Inc. Social Street Mix Inc. Street Against Street Drive Tophyrhills Plant Street Against Street Drive Tophyrhills Street Melhod (Cice One)	277.8	
Zephyrhills Plant Zephyrhills Plant Side FL Days Decard Side FL Days Decard Side FL Decard Mode Store Balance The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 15 TPH Control Explanation The		
Zephyrhills Plant Zephyrhills Plant Side FL Days Decard Side FL Days Decard Side FL Decard Mode Store Balance The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 15 TPH Control Explanation The	Company lang	7
Zephyrhills Plant Zephyrhills Plant Side FL Days Decard Side FL Days Decard Side FL Decard Mode Store Balance The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 31, 15 TPH Control Exphaner The Laborate Cement NA 15 TPH Control Explanation The	Focility Norme	LNC.
Signature Comment Signature Signature Signature and Description Signature Signat	Zenharhills	Plant
Tephyrhulls State 25 33542 Process State Contact NA 31, 15 TPH Control Equipment Contact NA 31, 15 TPH Control Equipment Contact Contac	39C1 Carelan	d Drive
Consideration of the control of the	10	State Zp
SI DADDLE BY LONG ENTERON PORT Went of breeze in the part of the	Zephyrmills	FL 33542
Recipion forms of the part of	Process ,	Unit / Coerang Mode
Recipion forms of the part of	Silo Loading Cerro	2nd NA 31.15 TPH
And Server and Erross, 21. And 100 Server and Erross, 21. And 100 Conserver and 100 Server and 1	Beahouse	Condinyous
Would be to be of help		
Source Loyout Section	Vents at top	of baghouse
Source Leyout Sketch Source Coserver's Fostion		,
Source Leyout Sketch Source Coserver's Fostion	resignit of Erross, 21.	(Height of Ernss. ट्रा. Rel. to Observer,
Source Leyout Sketch Source Coserver's Fostion	Stort 85' find 85	lacu 82 Fra 82
Source Layout Sketch State Sky	om 150° Em 150	San 240° fro 240°
Source Layout Science		A
Source Layout Stetch	act 25° and 25°	an 74/5 and 74/
Source Layout Scotch	Cutance and Direction to Observation	אוסק הספטרוט חוסה ניוניק הס
Source Layout Sketch Channe Sky Source Layout Sketch Source Lay	am 2 Northand up	em 2 Northand up
Source Layout Sketch	Cracabe emissions	A 1
Source Layout Sketch	Street Color	ing Vivil
Source Layout Sketch	on None on Non	& AFFORT Detrocted None M
Source Layout Sketch Character Layout Sketch Ch	Cercabe Purpe àccapiound	
Source Layout Sketch Character Layout Sketch Ch	ran Sky	sa Sky
Source Layout Sketch Source Layout Sketch Considered the State of State o	son Blue son Blue	Sar Clear Bra Clear
Source Layout Sketch Drow North Arrow In Min Source Layout Sketch The Min Source Layout	Wrd Speed	Harman Communication
Source Layout Sketch Drow North Arrow In Min Source Layout Sketch The Min Source Layout	Ambert jemp. 4	Met Brid S End S S
Contraction Line Contraction	STOT OF A MONTERO 88°	F 63 °F 3e
Contraction Line Contraction		Orna North Arrow
Coserver's Fostion Social State S	Sour	Ce (Cyoui Steich /
Coserver's Fostion Social State S		
Coserver's Fostion Social State S		/
Coserver's Fostion Social State S		\checkmark
Coserver's Position Stock With Purine Sun Location Line What Concernation Concernation	TXE	gen) cation Point
Coserver's Position Stock With Purine Sun Location Line What Concernation Concernation		
Coserver's Fostion Scort With Pure 9un Concinent Line Leminum Concinent Line Concinent Li		13 ST 155
Contract of Position Scale Stock With Purine Sun Location Line What Concaration Concaration		L
Sock With Purne Sun Discontine Wind Discontine Concurrence Constitution Constitu		130 FEI
120 With Aune Sun Sun Location Line Wind Sun	Co	server's Fostion SoeVer
Sun Location Line What Discondition Discondition Discondition Discondition	1 100	/ (with C)
To Lacation Line Wind Circulation Datana (formation		
Decending Decend	an location	!ne
sational information	anghos Lemno	
26.74 Tons in 51.5 minutes	national information	
26.74 Tons in 51.5 minutes		
	26.74 Tors in :	51.5 minutes

om /lumber		Page	1	2	<u></u>
Connued on VEO	Form Number	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		7

Coen	offen Co	10	Ime Zo	<u>څ</u> ۲	Sout lime	indime 10/4
Sec		15	30	45		mment
1	U	0	0	0		
2	0	0	0	U		
3	0	ට	0	0		
4	0	U	0	0		
5	0	ره	0	O		
٥	0	0	0	0		
7	0	0	0	0		
8	0	0	0	U		
9	0	0	0	Ó		
10	0	0	ں	0		
11	0	0	0	0		
12	0	0	0	0	 	
13	0	0	0	0	· ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14	0	0	0	0	·	
15	0	0	0	0		
10	0	0	0	0		, ,
17	0	0	0	0		
18	0	0	01	0		·
10	ϕ	0	1	0	 _	
	Φ.	0	0	9		
21	0	0	0	0	 	
22	Φ.	0	0	9		
23	<u> </u>	\mathcal{O}	$\frac{O1}{1}$	$\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathbf{I}}$		
24	0	0	0	$\frac{9}{9}$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
25	41	$\frac{O}{O}$	$\frac{2}{2}$	0	···	
25 (<u> </u>	0			<u> </u>	
23	4		$\frac{\mathcal{O}_{\perp}}{\Delta}$		<u> </u>	
29	4.1	$\frac{O}{A}$	0			
30	\mathcal{X}	<u> </u>	0	$\frac{\mathcal{O}}{\mathcal{O}}$		
	الب	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			

Christopher G. S	Fred
Carrey State State	5/10/1
Environmental Safety	Consultanto Inc
Heromet, Tampa	2/1/1

VISIBLE EMISSION OBSERVATION FORM 1

Method 9 2	XX 2008	Ciner		
Company Name				
BET or	MIX.			··
Zophyshe	L Pla	int		
3961 Cop	clara I	rive		
Zephy-hills		1300		³³⁵⁴²
Process ()		Juni C	percang l	Aode
Contra La La Guignera	Cenand	INA !	percing !	TTPH Mode
Baghore		1	Commer	Manz
Cescabe Erresson Port				
				·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
rescri of Erros. 7.		Meight of Britis	u. 21, 2a. 1	o Coserver
Store to Erros. 7.	 	Direction to tr		o(yees)
201 End		Start		<u> </u>
Vernod Angle Io Cos. Pt.		Drecton to C	OL 7. (Ce	Cue est
Sen End Evertage to C	bencion fors	Scri From Empson P	Gra G	<u>d</u>
304		Erv1		·
Crecipe Emissors			-	
2rd Enesion Color		Erva (Wictor Crocket	A ma	
Drum End		Arion		40 Nove [
Cescade Plume àcologique	1			
Soli Scatteriorus Casa		frd By Candions		
201 Tod		301	En	d
Wnd Speed Stick End	,	What Direction	i En	a
Ampiard iemp.		Wei Bub lemp		Percent
SC1 End			<u>-</u>	
	Sourcelay	out Sketch	(WM☐ NT☐
:				
	X Commen	an Point		
		. [r <u>.</u>	
			ابًا ا	
				E
	Coservers	Fastion [!	Save
	1.20	_	W	
			ر ام	me ÷
Sunt	acction Line		w	احـــــ له
eoutonal	LCCALCO	Į.	Decarction	
1000	·			
4003ana irlamman				
/COE1.1				

Form (Arnbo)		Page	2	8 Z	
Continued on VK	Form Number	 			

	<u> </u>						<u> </u>		l	
	Count 5	Office Co	(/	ime Z	DUT	3101 Time 0922		Ena I	me 2 <u>/</u>	¥
	Mn	0	15	30	45		Corn	Denti		
	1	<u></u>	G	0	10					
ĺ	2	0	ð	0	0					•
	3	0	0	0	0					
	4	0	0	0	0					
	5	0	0	0	0					
	٥	0	0	0	0					
	7 .	0	0	0	6					
	8	0	0	4	0					
L	9	0	0	O	0					
	10	0	0	0	9					
	11	c	ا ا	$\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{C}}$	U					
	12	0	0	O	0					·
L	13	0	0	0	0					
L	14	0	0	0	0	·				
	15	0	0	<u> </u>	0					
L	lo	0	0	01	0					
	17	0	0	0	0					
L	18	0	0	ل٥	0					
L	19	0	0	<u>01</u>	0					
	30	0	010		0					
L	21	0	0	0	0					
Ĺ	z	0	0	0						
L	23	ļ								
L	24									
	25					 				
_	25									
	27									
	23									
:	27			_	_					
	30									
	:	Verna (i								

Christopher G. Storat

VEOFT:

(4)

VISIBLE EMISSION OBSERVATION FORM 1

T					
Melhod 9	200A	2028	Off	er.	
					
Company Name	. 04				
Seter	17,x	<u> </u>	ير		
Foolity Nome	h115	Pk	<u>+</u>		
Zer hy N	14(12	16	11		
3961			400		
Civ	·' ()		≿⊆•	***************************************	Zρ
1 Zesty	chills		FL		33582
((112.1		Made
Truck loa	Dine		N)A	Bat	
Contral Equipment		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	107	1000000	Mode
Baghouse				1 Cont	lnuous
Cescade Ernsson Po		O			
A Sord	on bagb	WUX.		·····	
monia Gras. 21.		/	He-CIN OF	Erress. Pt. Rel.	to Observer
Son 45 Catance to Erres. 7.	sno 45		Stort 9	6 ·	End 45'
DOM 160	Eng 16 NC		ovector	4/C	fro 2\$5°
10U	שמי נשט				
Vernica Ande to Cas	Pi.	· ·	Ovec son i	O COL 71. (C	aClean)
Sen 17°	tra 17°	[201 2	16	nd 246°
Lutance and Drecto	n to Claservano	: צווכיי מ	ന്ന ലേജ് -	on Porti	P 1
om 4 North	ant of		eus A	port	744 00
ביסביוט פעיבוסים	···				·
201 ME			im A	/pre	
	Α.	[Woter Cro	Dat Purro	
on None	end Non	4	Affort Med	D-100	Mora Abra
Ceacabe Plyme docar	Porro				
Secretaria Gaa			وري ريمو: ال	ky	i
	2/	1	Say Cond	cons /	CI
maspood	to Blu		What Chec	24/ 1	ro Gear
sice O-2mph	cm (3-2 n	246	0~ (E		~ SE
		- K	Wei Bup j		nd SE RH Percent
sica 86° F	end 88°	F	65	of	30
					
	Sour	ce Layo	out Sketc	ħ	Drow North Arrow
}					DIN [DAN
_					
•					()
	/				
·	TITY	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	n Point		}
/		30,10			İ
/[NU)				Ur-
(-	/			- ft -	45 ==
				11.	
				-	(60 FET
	1 ~			+1	Sasven
	• (8)	savarsi _	-cailon	L	Poct
	140~		_	11	Atth
	25		_	_	an 🚓
	SUN LOCKSON!	ine	•	>	*
					\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
(COMON)	Lenitos	,		Cecandi	ion
	!				 _
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION					
	 				
					j
VECELL					

Form riumber	1 7	1	Page			
]	1 1	1 1	1	L.	
Continued on VEO	FORTH NUTTON					

Coarr	otlon Dat	0	[sma]car	78	Start Trans	Ent lime
Sec	DS/	T	20	5T	0951	1157
Mn	0	15	30	46		Convinents
1	0	0	0	ပ		
2	0	0	0	0		
3	0	0	0	O		
4	0	G	G	C		
5	0	G	0	O		
٥	0	G	6	0		
7	0	O	0	0		
8	O	0	01	0		
9	6	0				
10						
11			T		-	
12						
13		Ī				
1.9		0	0	0	1148	hu
15		 ;		0		
lo	Ŏ	01		0		
17	0		01			
18						
19						
20	İ					
21		i				
22						
Z3		<u> </u>		$\neg \uparrow$		
24			\exists			
25						
26						
27						
23						
29						
30						
cserye()	None (2	ripit)	C 5	; <u> </u>	7	

Christopher G. Stirrat

Christopher G. Stirrat

Consultation

Christopher G. Stirrat

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

Consultation

13

